## Steven Dickinson Selected as a Recipient of Finance & Commerce's Minnesota ICON Awards

## Thursday, December 19, 2024

MINNEAPOLIS, December 19, 2024 – Steven Dickinson, co-chair of Cozen O'Connor's International Practice, has been selected as one of the recipients of Finance & Commerce's Minnesota ICON awards. The annual awards honor individuals who have made significant, lasting contributions to Minnesota's business and legal communities. Honorees have displayed a commitment to mentoring the next generation of leaders and were selected by a panel of judges with industry expertise. Dickinson received his award at a celebration and networking event at Quincy Hall in Minneapolis on December 12.

Dickinson's practice focuses on domestic and international business transactions for U.S. and international companies. His transactions in the United States range from private equity investments to multi-party procurement contracts to acquisitions and sales valued at more than \$1 billion. Dickinson assists international companies in establishing and operating in the United States, primarily in the Midwest. He is an appointed member of the Minnesota District Export Council, an organization comprising experienced international business leaders appointed by the U.S. Secretary of Commerce.

## About Cozen O'Connor

Established in 1970, Cozen O'Connor has over 925 attorneys who help clients manage risk and make better business decisions. The firm counsels clients on their most sophisticated legal matters in all areas of the law, including litigation, corporate, and regulatory law. Representing a broad array of leading global corporations and middle market companies, Cozen O'Connor serves its clients' needs through 33 offices across two continents.

## **Related Practice Areas**

International

